

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3422/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2005 in WP No. 2828/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. WAJID SONS EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Harsha Rao, Adv.

Mr. P.VInay Kr. Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. P.Gaur, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned judgment

Tag with CC. No. 3162/2006.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Ag

garwal)

Court Master

Court Ma

ster